

Proudly serving Jurupa Valley and Eastvale

For Immediate Release

Contact: April Sturge, Customer Service Manager (951) 685-7434

11201 Harrel St. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752

**Jurupa Community Services District Hosts Rental And Utility Assistance Event** 

United Lift covers up to 12 months of rent and utility back payments for Riverside County residents.

*Jurupa Valley, CA* (October 14, 2021) – Jurupa Community Services District (JCSD) will be hosting an event to help Riverside County residents apply for rent and utility assistance through the United Lift rental assistance program.

United Lift covers up to 12 months of rent and utility back payments for Riverside County residents. Furthermore, the program can cover up to three months of future rent assistance as well.

"The COVID-19 pandemic caused a great deal of economic insecurity for many people, and we are grateful to host an event that could bring some relief to struggling families in our community," said Chris Berch, General Manager of JCSD. "With up to 15 months of rent coverage and 12 months of utility assistance, this program can offer a great deal of hope to families impacted in these unprecedented times."

Assistance will be given without regard to immigration status. Applicants must bring the following items to the event:

- A form of photo ID per adult in the household
- Current lease agreement
- Landlord email and phone number
- Proof of COVID-19 related financial impact/income loss
- Proof of household income per adult

The event will take place on Wednesday, October 20, 2021, from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. at the JCSD Headquarters, located at 11201 Harrel Street, Jurupa Valley, CA 91752. Spanish translation will be available. For more information, please call (951) 685-7434.

United Lift is a rental assistance program for residents in Riverside County that is administered by the non-profits Inland SoCal United Way and Lift to Rise. The program was initially launched in the summer of 2020 with funding by the CARES Act, as well as Community Development Block Grant funding. In February 2021, the Riverside County Board of Supervisors voted to allocate additional federal funds to launch a second round of the program.

Founded in 1956, the Jurupa Community Services District is a public governmental agency which provides services and programs to the cities of Jurupa Valley and Eastvale. It is governed by a Board of Directors comprised of five elected representatives from both cities. Serving over 130,000 people in a 40-square-mile area, JCSD provides a variety of community services and programs including water, sewer, street lights, frontage landscape maintenance, graffiti abatement, and parks and recreation services.

###







